Issue D 209☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎  CANADA (905) 764-9510
5
Input voltage UE
Voltage rating UN Tolerance Tolerance range Umin...Umax
DC 12 V ± 25% (  9 ...   15 V)
DC 24 V ± 25% (18 ...   30 V)
DC 48 V ± 25% (36 ...   60 V)
DC 110 V +10%/-15% (93.5 ... 121 V)
DC 220 V +10%/-15% (187 ... 242 V)
AC 115 V +10%/-15% (97.8 ... 126.5V)
AC 230 V +10%/-15% (195.5 ... 253 V)
Load current  3 mA DC and AC
Dielectric strength 260 V DC and AC
Reverse polarity protected
Output  UA/IA
MOSFET output
Max. load current 80 mA DC and AC
Max. load voltage 250 V DC and AC
Voltage drop < 2.0 V with 80 mA load
< 0.8 V with 10 mA load
Free-wheeling diode for
non-resistive loads  in-built
Polarization optional
Response time 200 mA
Signalling (> 5 V signal voltage)
green LED voltage within set tolerance limits
red LED voltage outside set tolerance limits
Accuracy
Undervoltage Umin -10%UN  ... Umin
Overvoltage Umax ... Umax +10%UN
Environmental conditions
Temperature range 0 ... +60 °C (without condensation)
Degree of protection
to DIN 40050/IEC 529 IP 20
Dielectric strength
(IEC 664) 4 kVrms
EMC to EN50081-1 and prEN50082-2
Housing plug-in ultramid housing
Terminals 6.3 mm blade terminals to DIN 46244
to plug into E-T-A socket 17-P10-Si
Mounting attitude optional, no air gap between devices
required
Mass  28 g
  Technical data
  Description
  Features
  E-1079-600-...
  Ordering information
Electronic Voltage Monitor E-1079-600/-601-...
The electronic E-T-A Voltage Monitor E-1079-60. is designed to monitor
DC or AC voltages against falling below, or rising above, preset
tolerance limits. Two LEDs indicate relay status or overlimits; an opto
coupler output provides a physically isolated signal.
The device is available either with a (non-conducting) N/O or a
(conducting) N/C contact. It is powered by the measuring signal so that
there is no need for an additional power supply.
● Voltage under and over limit monitoring (tolerance window)
● For DC and AC voltages between 5 V and 230 V
● DC and AC voltage output
● N/O or N/C contact
● Status indication by red and green LEDs
● No need for separate power supply
● Reverse polarity protection
● Compact design (plug-in housing)
● 12 mm wide housing
  Type No.
  E-1079  Electronic Voltage Monitor
 Output
 600 signal output as N/O contact
 601 signal output as N/C contact
Voltage rating
DC   12 V
DC   24 V
DC   48 V
DC 110 V
DC 220 V
AC 115 V
AC 230 V
  E-1079  - 600  -   DC 24 V      ordering example
210 Issue D☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎   CANADA (905) 764-9510
5
  Connection diagram
  Dimensions
  Function
Electronic Voltage Monitor E-1079-600/-601-...
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (      )mm
inch
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. In the interest of improved design,
performance and cost effectiveness the right to make changes in these specifications without
notice is reserved. Product markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes. Errors and
omissions excepted.
output is active
output is inactive
output is active
output is inactive
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
0 V 5 V -10% +10%Umin UmaxUN
LED red
LED green
UE
E-1079-600
0 V 5 V -10% +10%Umin UmaxUN UE
E-1079-601
output
(unpolarized)
comparator
input voltage
green
red
input voltage
comparator
input voltage
green
red
output
(unpolarized)
input voltage
E-1079-600
(~U
E
)
2
7
3
+U
E
1
(~U
E
)
U
A
U
A
-U
E
E-1079-601
(~U
E
)
2
6
3
+U
E
1
(~U
E
)
U
A
U
A
-U
E
50
5665
12
LED red LED green
2.
21
2.
56
.4
72
1.97
50
1 4 6 3 7 5 2
5665
12
LED red LED green
1 4 6 3 7 5 2
E-1079-600
E-1079-601
2.
21
2.
56
.4
72
1.97
The operating voltage applied at the input terminals is monitored for
upper and lower limits. When the input signal is within tolerance limits,
the green LED will indicate and the output will be activated: the contact
is closed when it is an N/O contact (-600) and open when it is an N/C
contact (-601).
From approx. 5 V to the lower tolerance limit the red LED will indicate;
it also indicates when the upper tolerance limit has been exceeded. The
output will change its operating status.
  Functional diagram
Issue D 211☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎  CANADA (905) 764-9510
5
Accessories for E-1079-600/601
  Sockets
  17-P10-Si 17-P10-Si-20025
  (retaining clip Y 300 581 11 mounted with adapter
  to special order)
  Bus bar for socket 17 (for max. 100 A continuous load)
  X 211 157 01 with terminal
  X 211 157 02 without terminal
  Insulated sleeving for busbar
  Y 303 824 01
  Socket 17-P70-Si same as 17-P-Si, but with blade terminals to
  DIN 46 244-C-Ms (2x A 2.8 - 0.8)
  Sockets Retaining clip Y300 581 03
  23-P10-Si 63-P10-Si (Please enquire for dimension
diagram)
  Connector bus links -P10
  X 210 588 01 /1.5 mm2 brown
  X 210 588 02 /2.5 mm2 black
  2 mounting clips Installation drawing with
  Y 300 504 02 mounting clips  Y 300 504 02
Electronic Voltage Monitor E-1079-600/-601-...
depth
10 mm
(.394 in.)
adapter X20040901
symmetrical rail
EN 50022-35x7.5
polarized blade terminal
DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8 (QC .250)
polarization recess
G-profile
EN 50035-G32
slot fitting labels from Phoenix ZB,
RBS, DST Weidmüller dekafix, BS,
PES Wieland Type 9003
8.
5
25
.8
6.
5 80
33
.3
10
51.
4
12.5
41
.3
45
.8
retaining clip
10
6.3
-P10
1
11
23
2(k)
12
24
2(i)
1
11
23
2(k)
12
24
2(i)
1.
801.
63
.3
35
.2
56
1.
02
3.15
1.
31
.0
55
.1
97
.492
.394
.3
94
.248
2
cylinder head screw
M4x4 ISO1207
nickel plated
washer
A 4.3 DIN 125
nickel plated
female
connector
Phoenix terminal AKG 35
(max.cross section 35 mm2)
M4
10
12.87
154.8
pressure-relief joint
(1.1 mm (.043 in.)
thick constriction)
Cu rail, tin-plated
.3
94
.0
79
.504.276
6.09
9
5.4 125
17 .6
69
.213
.354
4.92
6
x
6.
8
=
40
.8
6
x
.2
68
 =
 1
.6
1
retaining
clip
22.2
21
10
2
30
6
3.
5
6.
8
7.4
4.4
64 50 57
.4
25
12.5
4.4
7.4
12.5 6.25
64
50
75
12.5
polarized blade terminals
DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8 (QC .250)
polarized
recess
.173
.291
2.
52
1.
97
2.
26
.492
.984
.291
.173
.394
.827
.874
.079
.236
1.18
2.
52
.492
1.97
2.95
50 1.
97
2.
26
57
.4
.2
68
.1
38
.492 .246
~
70
100 quick-connect tabs 6.3 (.250)
DIN 46247 tinned brass,
insulated
~
2.
76
1.
9
1
0.5
2
7.
5
12.5
7.3
8 M4
8.5
60.4
50
16.5 20
2
.0
75
.039 .2
95
.0
79.020
.0
79
.335
.287
.3
15
.492
.650 .787
2.38
1.97
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (      )mm
inch